



\$~8 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023, CM APPL. 16557/2024 & CM APPL. 63141/2023**

JAGAT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHER

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr.Sandeep Singh Somaria, Ms.Khushi Mangla, Advs., Ms. Vidyawati, Under Secretary & Mr.Sajjad Hassan Masood, Section Officer.

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023 -Stay.**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr.Sandeep Singh Somaria, Ms.Khushi Mangla, Advs., Ms. Vidyawati, Under Secretary & Mr.Sajjad Hassan Masood, Section Officer.

versus

JAGAT SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

As prayed for, list on 03.05.2024, on which date the respondents will be ready with instructions in terms of the last order.

REKHA PALLI, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 3, 2024/al