



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

7

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023 , CM APPL. 16557/2024 & 63141/2023**
JAGAT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. S K Gupta and Mr. Daves
Kumar Sharma, Advocates

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr.
Chandan Deep Singh, Advocates
along with Dr. Preeti Meena,
Director, MOE and Mr. Dipanshu
Sehrawat, Legal Consultant, MOE

8

+ **W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr.
Chandan Deep Singh, Advocates
along with Dr. Preeti Meena,
Director, MOE and Mr. Dipanshu
Sehrawat, Legal Consultant, MOE

versus

JAGAT SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. S K Gupta and Mr. Daves
Kumar Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

14.08.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time and is granted two weeks' time to file response to the affidavit filed by the Union of India in



W.P.(C) 7167/2023.

2. Re-notify on 16.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/riya