



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023, CM APPL. 63141/2023 & CM APPL. 16557/2024

JAGAT SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. S K Gupta and Mr. Devesh Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr. Chandan Deep Singh, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr. Chandan Deep Singh, Advs.

versus

JAGAT SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. S K Gupta and Mr. Devesh Kumar Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
16.12.2024

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of learned Counsel for Union of India, who has to argue the matter.



2. Re-notify on 21 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any