



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023 & CM APPL. 63141/2023, CM
APPL. 16557/2024
JAGAT SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Singh
Somaria, Mr. Chandan Deep
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondents also states that the respondent no.2/Dr.Preeti Meena, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, also could not appear today.

Re-list on 20th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 21, 2025

RN/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any