



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(4)+ CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023 & CM APPL. 63141/2023, CM
APPL. 16557/2024

JAGAT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajender Khatter, Adv. for
Mr.S. K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Nipun Jain, Adv. for
Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC for UOI

(5) W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Nipun Jain, Adv. for
Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC for UOI

versus

JAGAT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajender Khatter, Adv. for
Mr.S. K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the Union of India, re-
list on 21st January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/sg/SJ