



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023, CM APPL. 63141/2023, CM
APPL. 16557/2024

JAGAT SINGHPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: None.

(10)

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2023, CM APPL. 27929/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

JAGAT SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
2. List on 22.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

s.godara/shah/ad