



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023, CM APPL. 63141/2023 & CM
APPL. 16557/2024
JAGAT SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through:

7

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

JAGAT SINGHRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
22.04.2026

Renotify on 29 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/ss