



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023, CM APPL. 63141/2023 &
16557/2024
JAGAT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through: Ms. Monika, Adv, Mr.
Dipanshu Sehrawat, Advs. for R1.
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Nipun Jain, Advs.
Ms Shalini Agnihotri, Director, Ms Monika
Legal Consultant.

+ W.P.(C) 7167/2023 & CM APPL. 27929/2023
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC alongwith Mr. Nipun Jain, Advs.
Ms Shalini Agnihotri, Director, Ms Monika
Legal Consultant.

versus

JAGAT SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Mr. Gupta is unable to connect to the proceedings properly.
2. Renotify on 29 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/at