



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CONT.CAS(C) 1503/2023 & CM APPL. 63141/2023, CM
APPL. 16557/2024**

JAGAT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain, GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 30 October 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 29, 2026/dsn